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Short Form
Return of Organization Exempt From Income Tax

Under section 5Q1(c], 527, or 4947(a)(1) o( the Internal Revenue Code
(except black lung benefit trust or private foundation)

OMB No. 1645-1150

A For the 2009 calendar year, or tax year beginning
6 Chwk If applicable;

ponsortng organizations of donor advised funds and controlling organizations as defined In section
(b)(13) must file Form 990, All other organizations with Brass receipts less than $500 000 andtotal

asset* lew than $1,250,000 at the end ol the yea/ may use this form.
r Jre organization may have to use & copy ol this return to satisfy state reporting requirements.

09
Open to Public

Inspection

I I AddreM chsngg
j ) Name change

0 Inilia) relum
Tsimlntled

UK IRS
litxl or
prfnt or
typ«.
S*«
Specific
nstnjo

JANUARY 1.2010 iand ending
C Name of organization

NORTH SHORE COMMUNITY MEDIATION, INC_
Number and street (or P.O. box, If mall Is not delivered to street address)

100 CUMMINGS CENTER
City or town, state or country, and ZIP + 4

BEVERLY, MA 01915-6107

Room/suite

307J

JUNE 30 ,20 10

D Employer Identification number

22-3293939
E Telephone number

978-232-1212

F Group Exemption
Number *•

• Socfton 501(c)(3) organizations and 4947<a)(1) nonexempt charitabla trusts must attach
o completed Schedule A (Form 990 or 99O-EZ).

Q Accounting Method: G3 Cash D Accrual
Other (specify) *•

I Website: *• WWW.NSMEDIATION.ORG
J Tax-exemptjitatus (check only one) - J7] 501 (c) ( 3~ ) •< (Insert no.) D 4947(a)(1) or D 527

H Check *• 0 If the organization Is not
required to attach Schedule B (Form 990,
990-EZ, or990-PF).*"'r^t ' ' *"'-'"' ~"Y ' US-J ~ <\~t \ ^__/ \«IW> > "V., l_,J -TV-1. V~M ., w. I ' "*•' 1 I-*-, wl W ^ W , . /.

K Check > LJ If tha organization Is not a section 509(a)(3) supporting organization and its gross receipts are normally not more than $25,000. A
Form 990-EZ or Form 990 return Is not required, but If the organization chooses to file a relum, be sure to file a complete return,

L Add lines 5b, 6b, and 7b, to line 9 to determlna gross receipts; It $500,000 or more, file Form 990 Instead of Form 990-EZ »• $ 66,751

4>

IT

«

c!%&

i3
«

1

z

1 Contributions, gifts, grants, and similar amounts received . . . .
2 Program service revenue Including government fees and contracts
3 Membership dues and assessments , , , .
4 Investment income . ,

5a Gross amount from sale of assets other than Inventory . , . , 5a
b Less: cost or other basis and sales expenses 5b
c Gain or (loss) from sale of assets other than Inventory (Subtract line 5b from line 5a) , . . ,

6 Special events and activities (complete applicable parts of Schedule G). If any amount Is from gaming, check here ̂  Q

a Gross revenue (not Including $ of contributions
reported on line 1) . , 6a

b Less: direct expenses other than fundralslnq expenses , , . , 6b
c Net Income or (loss) from special events and activities (Subtract line 6b from line 6a) , , , ,

7a Gross sales of Inventory, less returns and allowances 7a
b Less: cost of goods sold 7b
c Gross profit or (loss) from sales of Inventory (Subtract line 7b from line 7a)

8 Other revenue (describe *• i
9 Total revenue. Add lines 1. 2. 3, 4, 5c, 6c, 7c, and 8 *•

10 Grants and similar amounts paid (attach schedule)

12 Salaries, other compensation, and employee benefits
13 Professional fees and other payments to Independent contractors

16 Other expenses (describe *• SEE SCHEDULE 1
17 Total expenses. Add lines 10 through 16 >•

19 Net assets or fund balances at beginning of year (from line 27, column (A)) (must agree with
end-of-year figure reported on prior year's return)

21 Net assets or fund balances at end of year. Combine lines 18 through 20 *•

1
2
3
4

lUi

5o

it
iffw

w$$
6c

1PH

7c
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
1Rm
19
X)
21

40,316
23,691

2,375
369

0

0

0

0

66,751

33,770
9,101

5,278
1,052

17,494
66,695

56

103,618
0

103,674

22
n
24
25
26
27

(See the instructions for Part II.)

Other assets (describe > >

Total liabilities (describe *• )
Net assets or fund balances (line 27 of column (B) must agree with line 21) . .

(A) Beginning ol year

103,618
0

0

103,618
0

103,618

22

23

24

25

26

27

(B) End ol year
103,674

0

0
103,674

0
103,674

For Privacy Act and Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see the separate Instructions. Oat, No. 106421 Form 990-EZ (2009)



Form 990-EZ (2009) page 2

Uffillll Statement of Program Service Accomplishments (See the Instructions for Part III.)
What Is the organization's primary exempt purpose?
Describe what was achieved In carrying out the on
manner, describe the services provided, the number
each program title.

MEDIATION SERVICES AND TRAININGS

janlzatlon's exempt purposes. In a clear and concise
3f persons benefited, and other relevant Information for

28 THE ORGANIZATION PROVIDES MEDIATION SERVICED IN CONJUNCTION WITH OR AS AN ALTERNATIVE TO

THE COURT SYSTEM" OF MASSACHUSETTS, "IN ADDITION PROVIDES ADR SERV'ICE"S'&" TRAININGS' TO
SOUTHERN ESSEX COUNTY EST, MEDIATION DONATIONS 800 HOURS

(Grants $ ) |f this amount Includes foreign arants, check here . . . . i» T\
29 YOUTH INITIATIVES, YOUTH TRAININGS, COMMUNITY MEDIATION & TRAININGS

(Grants $ ) If this amount includes foreign grants, check here . . . . K- D
30

(Grants $ ) If this amount Includes foreign grants, check here . . . . > D
31 Other program services (attach schedule) . . , . . . .

(Grants $ ) If this amount Includes forelqn qrants, check here . . . . ^ D
! Total program service expenses (add lines 28a through 31 a) *•

Expenses
(Required (or section
501(c)(3)end501(c)(4)
organizations and section
4947(a)(l) trusts; optional
lor others.)

2fta

29 a

30a

31a
32

49,354

17,341

66,695

J223E2 ust °' Oncers, Directors, Trustees, and Key Employees. List each one even if not compensated, (See the Instructions (or Part IV.)

(a) Name and address

CYNTHIA McCLOREY

3 UPLAND ROAD, SWAMPSCOTT, MA 01907

JOSIAH MORRILL

21 FAIR STREET, NEWBURYPORT, MA 01950

BRUCE LEFENFELD

7 TEMI ROAD, BEVERLY, MA 01915

PETER OILMORE

3 ELLIS SQAURE, BEVERLY, MA, 01915

JEAN DESCHENE

10 GREENWAY ROAD, SALEM, MA 01970

JAMES LATHAM

PO BOX 5008, BEVERLY FARMS, MA 01915

EVE NOSS

10 BRAKENBURY LANE, BEVERLY, MA 01915

NORM SHERMAN

505 PARADISE ROAD # 210, SWAMPSCOTT, MA 01907

(b) Title and average
hours per week

devoted to position

EXECUTIVE DIR. 30 HRS

PRESIDENT 15 HRS

TREASURER 5 HRS

CLERK 5 HRS

DIRECTOR 2 HRS

DIRECTOR 2 HRS

DIRECTOR 2 HRS

DIRECTOR 2 HRS

(c) Compensation
(II not paid,
enter -0-.)

16,380

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

(d) Contri buttons to
employee benefit plans &
deferred compensation

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

{») Expense
account and

other allowances

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

Form 990-EZ (2009)



Form 990-EZ (2009)
I2WT

33

34

35

36

37a

b
38a

b
39

a
b

40a

41
42a

Other Information (Note the statement requirements in the instructions for Part V.)
Page 3

43

Did the organization engage In any activity not previously reported to the IRS? If "Yes," attach a detailed
description of each activity

Were any changes made to the organizing or governing documents? If "Yes," attach a conformed copy of
the changes

If the organization had income from business activities, such as those reported on lines 2, 6a, and 7a (among others), but
not reported on Form 990-T, attach a statement explaining why the organization did not report the income on Form 990-T,

Old the organization have unrelated business gross Income of $1,000 or more or was It subject to section
6033(e) notice, reporting, and proxy tax requirements?

If "Yes," has It filed a tax return on Form 990-T for this year?
Old the organization undergo a liquidation, dissolution, termination, or significant disposition of net assets
during the year? If "Yes," complete applicable parts of Schedule N

Enter amount of political expenditures, direct or Indirect, as described In the Instructions. > |37a|
Did the organization file Form 1120-POL for this year?
Did the organization borrow from, or make any loans to, any officer, director, trustee, or key employee or were
any such loans made In a prior year and still outstanding at the end of the period covered by this return?
If "Yes," complete Schedule L, Part II and enter the total amount Involved , . ,
Section 501(c}(7) organizations. Enter:
Initiation fees and capital contributions Included on line 9
Gross receipts, Included on line 9, for public use of club facilities

36b

39a
39t>

Section 501(c)(3) organizations. Enter amount of tax Imposed on the organization during the year under;
section 4911 *• ; section 4912 *• ; section 4955 >•

Section 501(c)(3) and 501(o)(4) organizations. Did the organization engage In any section 4958 excess benefit
transaction during the year or Is It aware that It engaged In an excess benefit transaction with a disqualified
person In a prior year, and that the transaction has not been reported on any of the organization's prior
Forms 990 or 990-E2? If "Yes," complete Schedule L, Part I

Section 501(c)(3) and 501(c)(4) organizations. Enter amount of tax Imposed on
organization managers or disqualified persons during the year under sections 4912,
4955, and 4958 >•

Section 501(c)(3). and 501(c)(4) organizations. Enter amount of tax on line 40c
reimbursed by the organization •̂
All organizations. At any time during the tax year, was the organization a party to a prohibited tax shelter
transaction? If "Yes," complete Form 8886-T
List the states with which a copy of this return Is filed. > COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

33

34

35a
35b

38a

40b

40e

Yes No

The organization's books are In care of > .N.?.R™.s.tl9.?.E.?.?.""H.N.!TX.̂ FPJ.A.T.'.?.N. Telephone no. *• .9.7.8.:??.2.:?.2.1.2..
Located at *• JOA?.^W!N?.?LCENJE_RSUiTE"3q7jVBEVERLVrMA"*'_ ZIP + 4 *• "'oiVl*{ei07
At any time during the calendar year, did the organization have an interest In or a signature or other authority
over a financial account In a foreign country (such as a bank account, securities account, or other financial
account)?

If "Yes," enter the name of the foreign country: >•
Sea the Instructions for exceptions and filing requirements for Form TD F 90-22.1, Report of Foreign Bank
and Financial Accounts.

At any time during the calendar year, did the organization maintain an office outside of the U.S.? . . . .
If "Yes," enter the name of the foreign country: >
Section 4947(a)(1) nonexempt charitable trusts filing Form 990-EZ In lieu of Form 1041-Check here
and enter the amount of tax-exempt Interest received or accrued during the tax year *

44 Did the organization maintain any donor advised funds? If "Yes," Form 990 must be completed instead of
Form 990-EZ

45 Is any related organization a controlled entity of the organization within the meaning of section 512(b)(13)? If
"Yes," Form 990 must be completed Instead of Form 990-EZ

Form 990-EZ (2009)



Form 990-E2 (2009)

rat!T7r Page 4

organizations and section 4947(a)(1) nonexempt charitable trusts only. All section
501(c)(3) organizations and section 4947(a)(1) nonexempt charitable trusts must answer questions 46-49b
and complete the tables for lines 50 and 51.

46 Did the organization engage In direct or Indirect political campaign activities on behalf of or in opposition to
candidates for public office? If "Yes," complete Schedule C, Part I

47 Did the organization engage in lobbying activities? If "Yes," complete Schedule C, Part II
48 Is the organization a school as described In section 170(b)(1)(A)(ll)7 If "Yes," complete Schedules , , , ,
49a Did the organization make any transfers to an exempt non-charitable related organization?

b II "Yes," was the related organization a section 527 organization?
50 Complete this table for the organization's five highest compensated employees (other than officers, directors, trustees and key

employees) who each received more than $100,000 of compensation from the organization. If there Is none, enter "None."

46

47
45

49a

49b

Yes No
/
/
/
/
/

(a) Name and addrew of each employee paid more
than $100.000

(b) Title and average
hours per weeX

devoted to position

(c) Compensallon (d) Contributions to
employee benefit pla/is 4
deferred compensation

f Total number of other employees paid over $100,000 . , . . > NONE

(e) Expense
account and

other allowances

61 Complete this table for the organization's five highest compensated Independent contractors who each received more than
$100,000 of compensation from the organization. If there Is none, enter "None."

(a) Name a/id address of each Independent contractor paid more than $100,000 (b) Type of service (c) Compensation

d Total number of other independent contractors each receiving over $100,000 . , NONE

Under penalties of perjury, 1 declare that 1 have examined tnls return, including accompanying schedules and statements, and to the best of my knowledge
and belie), It Is true, correct, and complete. Declaration of preparer (other than officer) Is based on all Information of which preparer has any knowledge.

Sign 77^-- S
Hero • "̂̂ ^ y "̂""~

r Signature of officer ^^^
zz
5^W<^^M ^tv/ Type or print name and title f

Pair! Preparer'a k
signature f

Prepared Fl̂  — j (if -

address, and ZIP t 4 r

Date Cr
se
en

May the IRS discuss this return with the preparer shown above? See Instructions . .

| -^-/v <// / /
Dale

«ck If Prepa/er's identifying number (Sw Inslrudions)
f. ._,
iployed > \ 1

EIN »•

Phone no. *•

P- d Yes D No
Form 990-EZ (2009)



North Shore Community Mediation, Inc 22-3293939
Form 990 EZ - June 30, 2010
Part 1 - Line 16: Other Expenses

Telephone
Insurance

Payroll Tax

Training Expenses
Office Expenses
Miscellaneous Operating
Costs

1,391
2,820

3,793
3,355
1,528

4,607

17,494
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NORTH SHORE COMMUNITY MEDIATION
INC

100 CUMMINGS CTR SUITE 307-J
BEVERLY MA 01915-6107703

l;oi ussisliuico. cull:

Nolici'Numlicr; C'1'21 I A
Dulii: Dctx-mhcrSO, 2010

Tuxpuyor Idviillltcuilnu Nuiiihur.'

')'u.\ l-'urni! WO
Tax I'criml: .Imio Ul, 2010

.MIA

0 6 6 6 2 4

APPLICATION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME TO FILE AN EXEMPT
ORGANIZATION RETURN - APPROVED

We received and approved your Form 8868, Application for Jlxlcnsion of Time lo File an li.xempl
Orgiini/iilion Kelurn, lor the return (I'onn) and lax period idenlilied above. Your extended due dale lo file
your return is Kvhruury 15, 2011,

When it's lime lo Tile your Form 990, 990-1:/, 990-l'For 1120-POI,, you should consider riling
electronically. HU'dronie filing is ihe faslcsl, casiesf and most accurale way lo Tile your return. F'or more
information, visit the ('Iniritios ami Nonprolii web al www.irs.gov/eo. This sile will provide inl'ormalion
nhoul:

- The typo ofrelunis that can he filed electronically,
- approved e-File providers, and
- if you are required to Hie electronically.

If you have any questions, please call us al ihe number shown above, or you may wrile us al ihe address
shown a! Ihe lop of this teller.

IV l



SCHEDULE A

(Form 990 or 990-EZ)

Departmsnl ol Ihe Trsasury
Interns! Rsveoue Service

Public Charity Status and Public Support
Complete If ttie organization Is a section 501(c)(3) organization or a section

4947(a)(1) nonexempt charitable trust,
»• Attach to Form 990 or Form 990-EZ, »- See separata Instructions,

OMB No. 1M5-0047

09
Open to Public

Inspection:
Name of trw organization

NORTH SHORE COMMUNITY MEDIATION, INC

Emp4oy»f Identification numb«f

22 ; 3293939

10
11

ifinil Reason for Public Charity Status (All organizations must complete this part.) See instruction

The organization Is not a private foundation because it Is: (For lines 1 through 11, check only one box.)
D A church, convention of churches, or association of churches described In section 170(b)(1)(A)(l).
D A school described In section 170(b)(1)(A)(ll). (Attach Schedule E.)
D A hospital or a cooperative hospital service organization described In section 170(b)(1)(A)(lli),
D A medical research organization operated in conjunction with a hospital described In section •l70(b)(1)(A)(lll), Enter the

hospital's name, city, and state:
D An organization operated for the benefit of a college or university owned or operated by a governmental unit described In

section 170(b)(1)(A)(lv). (Complete Part II.)
D A federal, state, or local government or governmental unit described In section 170(b)(1)(A)(v),
0 An organization that normally receives a substantial part of Its support from a governmental unit or from the general public

described In section 170(b)(1)(A)(vl). (Complete Part II.)
D A community trust described In section 170(b)(1)(A)(vl), (Complete Part II.)
D An organization that normally receives: (1) more than 33/4 % of Its support from contributions, membership fees, and gross

receipts from activities related to Its exempt functions—subject to certain exceptions, and (2) no more than 33Vo% of Its
support from gross Investment Income and unrelated business taxable Income (less section 511 tax) from businesses
acquired by the organization after June 30, 1975. See section 509(a)(2), (Complete Part III.)

D An organization organized and operated exclusively to test for public safety. See section 509(a)(4).
D An organization organized and operated exclusively for the benefit of, to perform the functions of, or to carry out the

purposes of one or more publicly supported organizations described In section 509(a)(1) or section 509(a)(2). See section
509(a)(3). Check the box that describes the type of supporting organization and complete lines 11e through 11h.

a D Type I b D Type II c O Type Ill-Functlonally Integrated d D Type Ill-Other
e D By checking this box, I certify that the organization Is not controlled directly or indirectly by one or more disqualified

persons other than foundation managers and other than one or more publicly supported organizations described In section
509(a)(1) or section 509(a)(2).

f If the organization received a written determination from the IRS that It is a Type I, Type II, or Type III supporting
organization, check this box , , , , Q

g Since August 17, 2006, has the organization accepted any gift or contribution from any of the
following persons?
(I) A person who directly or indirectly controls, either alone or together with persons described In

and (111) below, the governing body of the supported organization?

(II) A family member of a person described In (I) above?
(III) A 35% controlled entity of a person described In (I) or (II) above?
Provide the following information about the supported organizatlon(s).

Yes No

0) Name ol supported
organization

Total ;

(Ill EIN

Ii

(III) Typ« of organization
(described on lines 1-9
above or IRC section
(se« Instructions))

wSMtiSlwsifi

(iv) Is the organization
In col. (I) listed In your
governing document?

Yes No

11|1

(v) Old you notify
the organization In

col, (1) ol your
support?

Yes No

iisi

(vl) Is the
organization In col.
(i) organized in the

U.S.?

Yes No

i
m

(vll) Amount ol
support

For Privacy Act end Paperwork Reduction Ad Notice, »e« the Instructions for
Form 990 or 690-E2.

Cat. No. 11285F Schedule A (Fofm 990 or 990-EZ) 2009



Schedule A (Form 990 ex 990-EZ) 2009

Support Schedule for Organizations Described in Sections 170(b)(1)(A)(iv) and 170{b)(1)(A)(vi)
(Complete only If you checked the box on line 5, 7, or 8 of Part _l_.)

Page 2

Section A. Public Support l//
Calendar year (or fiscal year beginning In) »•

1 Gifts, grants, contributions, and
membership fees received. (Do not
Include any "unusual grants.1) , ,

2 Tax revenues levied for the organization's
benefit and either paid to or expended on
Its behalf

3 The value of services or facilities
furnished by a governmental unit to the
organization without charge , , .

4 Total. Add lines 1 through 3 , , .
5 The portion of total contributions by each

person (other than a govemmsntal unit or
publicly supported organization) Included
on line 1 that exceeds 2% of the amount
shown on line 11, column (f) , . , .
Public support. Subtract line 5 from line 4.

13,545

(b)

15,175

(c)

13,400 69,752

152,188

40,316

(f) Total

152,188

152,188
Section B. Total Support

alendar year (or fiscal year beginning In) *•

Amounts from line 4
Gross Income from Interest, dividends,
payments received on securities loans,
rents, royalties and Income from similar
sources

Net Income from unrelated business
activities, whether or not the business Is
regularly carried on

Other Income. Do not Include gain or
loss from the sale of capital assets
(Explain In Part IV.)

(a) 200V»
13,545

1,630

0

0

(b) 206?
15,175

4,275

0

0

(c) 200 £
13,400

3,224

0

0

(d) 2000
69,752

1,031

0

0

(e)aee^
40,316

369

0

0

(f) Total
152,188

10,529

0

0

Il̂ ^̂ r̂ l,;l̂ !S!IISflsMMltS$S

10

12
13

143,705Gross receipts from related activities, etc. (see Instructions) I 12 .
First five years, If the Form 990 Is for the organization's first, second, third, fourth, or fifth tax year as a section 501(c)(3)
organization, check this box and stop here _. ^_ ._ . ^ D

Section C. Computation of Public Support Percentage
14

15
16a

Public support percentage for 2009 (line 6, column (f) divided by line 11, column (0) . . . . 14 93.53 %
Public support percentage from 2008 Schedule A, Part II, line 14 1-15 I 91,96 %
33'/i% support test—2009. If the organization did not check the box on line 13, and line 14 is 33Vo% or more, check this box
and stop here. The organization qualifies as a publicly supported organization *• 0

b 33V) % support test—2008. If the organization did not check a box on line 13 or 16a, and line 1.5 Is 33/3% or more, check this
box and stop here. The organization qualifies as a publicly supported organization > D

17a 10%-facts-and-clrcumstances test-2009. If the organization did not check a box on line 13, 16a, or I6b, and line 14 Is 10% or
more, and If the organization meets the "facts-and-clrcumstances" test, check this box and stop here. Explain In Part IV how the
organization meets the "facts-and-circumstances" test. The organization qualifies as a publicly supported organization . . > D

b 10%-facts-and-clrcumstances tost—2008, If the organization did not check a box on line 13, 16a, 16b, or 17a, end line 15 Is 10% or
more, and If the organization meets tha "facts-and-circumstances" test, check this box and stop here. Explain in Part IV how the
organization meets the "facts-and-clrcumstances" test. The organization qualifies as a publicly supported organization *• D

18 Private foundation. If the organization did not check a box on line 13, 16a, 16b, 17a, or 17b, check this box and see instructions >• CD

SchwiiH. A (Form 990 or B9C-EZ) 2009



Schedule A (Form 990 « 990-EZ) 2009 Peg e 3

Support Schedule for Qrgapizatfops Described ip Sectiop 509(a)(2)
(Complete only If you checked the box on line 9 of Part 1.)

Section A. Public Support
Calendar year (or fiscal year beginning In) »•

1 Gifts, grants, contributions, and
membership fees received. (Do not include
any "unusual grants.1) . . ,

2 Gross receipts from admissions, merchandise
sold or services performed, or facilities
furnished In any activity that Is related to the
organization's tax-exempt purpose , . .

3 Gross receipts from activities that are not an
unrelated trade or business under sacllon 513

4 Tax revenues levied for the organization's
benefit and either paid to or expended on
Its behalf

5 The value of services or facilities
furnished by a governmental unit to the
organization without charge

S Jotal, Add lines 1 through 5 ...

7a Amounts Included on lines 1, 2, and 3
received from disqualified persons

b Amounts included on lines 2 and 3 received
from other than disqualified persons that
exceed the greater of $5,000 or 1 % of the
amount on line 13 for the year . , ,

o Add lines 7a and 7b ,
8 .Public support (Subtract line 7c from

line 6.)

(a) 2005 (b) 2006 (c) 2007 (d) 2008 (e) 2009 (0 Total

Section B. Total Support
Calendar year (or fiscal year beginning In) ̂

9 Amounts from line 6
10a Gross Income from Interest, dividends,

payments received on securities loans,
rents, royalties and Income from similar
sources

b Unrelated business taxable Income (less
section 511 taxes) from businesses
acquired after June 30, 1975 , . ,

c Add lines 10a and 10b
11 Net income from unrelated business

activities not Included In line 10b,
whether or not the business is regularly
carried on

12 Other Income. Do not Include gain or
loss from the sale of capital assets
(Explain In Part IV.)

13 Total support. (Add lines 9, 10c, 11.
and 12.)

(a) 2005 (b) 2006 (0) 2007 (d) 2008 (e) 2009 (0 Total

14 First five years. If the Form 990 Is for the organization's first, second, third, fourth, or fifth tax year as a section 501(c)(3)
organization, check this box and stop here > D

Section C. Computation of Public Support Percentage
15 Public support percentage for 2009 (line 8, column (f) divided by line 13, column (f)) . , ,
18 Public support percentage from 2008 Schedule A, Part III, line 15

15
16

Section D. Computation of Investment Income Percentage

17 Investment Income percentage for 2009 (line 10c, column (f) divldec
18 Investment Income percentage from 2008 Schedule A, Part III, line
19a 33'/s % support tests— 2009. If the organization did not check the b

17 Is not more than 33V4 %, check this box and stop here. The organl
b 33V4 % support tests-2008. If the organization did not check a box on

line 18 Is not more than 33'/i %, check this box end stop here, The orgar
20 Private foundation. If the organization did not check a box on line 1

by line 13, column (0) .
17

17
18

%
%

%
%

;x on line 14, and line 15 Is more than 33/s%, and line
zatlon qualifies as a publicly supported organization > Q
line 14 or line 19a, and line 16 Is more than 33/j %, and
Izatlon qualifies as a publicly supported organization > O
4, 19a, or 19b, check this box and see Instructions *• D
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